

Proclamation

IEREAS: The Salvation Army has rendered devotional service to God and man for mothan one hundred years and has ministered to the spiritual and material nee of the people of Minnesota since 1869; and

MEREAS: The Salvation Army, since its founding, has considered all men to be childred of God, and has recognized no distinction of color, creed, or national origination among His sons; and

HEREAS: The Salvation Army has always honored its pledge, "Hand to Man, and Heart God;"

DW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do here roclaim the week of May 13 through May 19, 1979, to be

MINNESOTA SALVATION ARMY WEEK

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 15 1979

Gran Cholesens Shower Secretary of State

32 148

nd extend the gratitude of the citizens of Minnesota to the Salvation Army for interest of the Salvation arms of the Salvati

URTHERMORE, I commend this fine organization for its long commitment to fighting a without guns against hunger, despair, and loneliness, and for the record of success as achieved in this task.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s my hand and caused the Great Seal of t State of Minnesota to be affixed at t State Capitol this fifteenth day of N in the year of our Lord one thousa nine hundred seventy-nine, and of t State the one hundred twenty-firs

GOVERNOR

Joan anderson Graine SECRETARY OF STATE